The European Products Catalogue 2015
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice
76
hvac control products
Actuators
Safety Damper Actuators
S9208-BxC-33x
(Joventa SAFx.08Sx/12)
8 Nm, ON/OFF Control
The S9208 Security Fire electric, Spring Return damper actuator series
has been specially developed for the motorized operation of fire
protection dampers.
When the control signal is applied the actuator drives the damper
to the operational position, while evenly tensioning the integrated
spring.
After a power failure the stored energy in the spring immediately
brings the damper to the safety position.
Manual operation is automatically cancelled when the actuator
is in electrical operation.
Features
 z ON/OFF control signal
 z 12 mm square shaft and 10 mm, 8 mm adapter inside the package
 z Connection with halogen-free cable
 z ST1.72E temperature sensor.
Switch point of temperature sensor ca. 72°C
 z Actuator temperature sensor to monitor ambient sensor.
 z Low noise level
 z Manual positioning with crank handle
 z 2 fixed auxiliary switches (8° and 83°)
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Codes Supply Voltage
(50-60Hz) DescriptionJohnson Controls Joventa
S9208-BGC-33 SAF1.08S/12
24 VAC / VDC
Without sensor
S9208-BGC-33A SAF1.08SA/12 With ambient thermosensor
S9208-BGC-33B SAF1.08SB/12 With duct sensor
S9208-BGC-33C SAF1.08SC/12 With duct and ambient sensors
S9208-BDC-33 SAF2.08S/12
230 VAC
Without sensor
S9208-BDC-33A SAF2.08SA/12 With ambient thermosensor
S9208-BDC-33B SAF2.08SB/12 With duct sensor
S9208-BDC-33C SAF2.08SC/12 With duct and ambient sensors